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Peoples St Bk               De Smet            85.0 0.293 1 17,339         210            <$100M    55.0 2,453           168               0.002
First Federal Bank  A FSB  Beresford          82.5 0.314 1 12,927         170            <$100M    95.0 12,927         170               0.001
First Savings Bank          Beresford          80.0 0.206 0.469 93,290         621            $100M-500M 75.0 9,255           300               0.053
Dacotah Bk                  Aberdeen           80.0 0.213 0.702 283,264        3,622         $1B-$10B  77.5 70,714         2,832            0
Fulton St Bk                Fulton             77.5 0.235 1 9,008           177            <$100M    90.0 9,008           177               0.002
Peoples St Bk               Summit             77.5 0.211 1 8,662           270            <$100M    87.5 8,662           270               0
Bankstar Financial          Elkton             77.5 0.256 1 13,082         193            <$100M    67.5 3,389           145               0.004
Pioneer B&TC                Belle Fourche      77.5 0.199 0.803 63,118         972            $100M-500M 70.0 12,855         710               0.003
First NB SD                 Yankton            77.5 0.166 0.787 68,281         2,683         $100M-500M 85.0 27,211         2,476            0.108
First NB In Sioux Falls     Sioux Falls        77.5 0.18 0.586 178,778        1,629         $500M-$1B 67.5 27,695         1,019            0
First St Bk of Roscoe       Roscoe             75.0 0.214 1 13,710         212            <$100M    87.5 13,710         212               0
Minnwest Bk Sioux Falls     Sioux Falls        75.0 0.258 0.913 22,439         202            <$100M    62.5 4,312           138               0
Reliabank Dakota            Estelline          75.0 0.241 0.881 27,974         286            $100M-500M 57.5 4,148           177               0
First Dakota NB             Yankton            75.0 0.163 0.502 105,336        1,429         $500M-$1B 65.0 20,367         961               0
Home Federal Bank           Sioux Falls        75.0 0.123 0.332 122,952        1,448         $1B-$10B  87.5 26,449         1,037            0
Farmers St Bk of Canton     Canton             72.5 0.163 1 6,712           557            <$100M    87.5 6,712           557               0
First Midwest Bk            Centerville        72.5 0.249 0.74 30,133         491            $100M-500M 67.5 5,893           399               0.002
Cortrust Bk NA              Mitchell           72.5 0.186 0.569 87,796         1,185         $100M-500M 70.0 20,159         927               0.056
First Western Bk            Wall               72.5 0.227 0.417 112,222        871            $100M-500M 57.5 12,657         474               0.001
Farmers St Bk               Hosmer             70.0 0.163 1 2,318           406            <$100M    62.5 951              398               0
Merchants St Bk             Freeman            70.0 0.179 0.979 18,349         201            $100M-500M 57.5 3,674           134               0.001
American St Bk of Pierre    Pierre             70.0 0.232 0.712 24,433         232            $100M-500M 47.5 3,412           129               0
First Western Bk Sturgis    Sturgis            70.0 0.215 0.481 84,731         708            $100M-500M 57.5 10,641         414               0.001
First Premier Bk            Sioux Falls        70.0 0.117 0.681 99,589         1,719         $500M-$1B 70.0 21,243         1,378            0
Security St Bk              Tyndall            67.5 0.179 1 4,782           134            <$100M    85.0 4,782           134               0
Valley Bk NA                Elk Point          67.5 0.292 0.673 20,920         140            <$100M    32.5 1,829           68                 0
First Fidelity Bk           Burke              67.5 0.102 1 23,557         585            $100M-500M 90.0 23,557         585               0
First NB                    Fort Pierre        67.5 0.171 0.492 99,491         951            $500M-$1B 60.0 15,211         586               0.127
Bankwest                    Pierre             67.5 0.136 0.551 81,024         970            $500M-$1B 65.0 16,652         637               0
Great Western Bk            Watertown          67.5 0.121 0.326 404,017        4,099         $1B-$10B  60.0 62,957         2,523            0.001
Great Plains Bk             Eureka             65.0 0.132 1 6,976           83              <$100M    37.5 1,320           54                 0
Farmers & Merchants St Bk   Plankinton         65.0 0.169 1 10,391         127            <$100M    47.5 1,936           85                 0.002
Commercial St Bk of Wagner  Wagner             65.0 0.124 0.909 13,120         255            $100M-500M 65.0 4,101           214               0.004
First St Bk                 Wilmot             62.5 0.136 1 5,989           53              <$100M    32.5 1,105           34                 0
Valley Exchange Bk          Lennox             62.5 0.161 1 8,061           159            <$100M    70.0 3,201           139               0
American B&T                Wessington Springs 62.5 0.125 0.696 26,204         330            $100M-500M 52.5 4,685           210               0
Citibank SD NA              Sioux Falls        62.5 0.07 0.557 5,352,171     2,909,837  >$10B     87.5 5,162,048    2,908,961     0.366
Dakota Prairie Bk           Presho             60.0 0.15 1 4,299           71              <$100M    77.5 4,299           71                 0
Citizens St Bk of Arlington Arlington          60.0 0.131 1 9,772           117            <$100M    50.0 2,273           85                 0.004
Farmers St Bk               Stickney           57.5 0.124 1 5,372           119            <$100M    80.0 5,372           119               0.001
First St Bk                 Armour             57.5 0.115 0.905 8,004           184            <$100M    60.0 2,665           147               0
First St Bk Miller          Miller             57.5 0.17 0.752 17,353         124            $100M-500M 27.5 1,473           72                 0.004
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First Bk & TR NA            Sioux Falls        57.5 0.119 0.331 35,781         310            $100M-500M 42.5 4,392           166               0
Wells Fargo Bk NA           Sioux Falls        57.5 0.051 0.269 21,910,000   662,080     >$10B     60.0 7,441,000    606,833        0.019
First Western Federal Saving Rapid City         55.0 0.221 0.568 5,460           42              <$100M    65.0 946              22                 0
First NB of Volga           Volga              55.0 0.128 1 4,134           87              <$100M    77.5 4,134           87                 0
First St Bk                 Groton             55.0 0.131 1 4,274           82              <$100M    52.5 1,509           68                 0
Dakota Heritage St Bk       Chancellor         55.0 0.131 1 4,956           141            <$100M    70.0 3,090           128               0.004
Farmers & Merchants St Bk   Iroquois           55.0 0.106 1 4,373           125            <$100M    77.5 4,373           125               0
Campbell County Bk          Herreid            55.0 0.104 1 7,932           96              <$100M    30.0 1,103           57                 0
State Bk of Alcester        Alcester           55.0 0.109 0.913 8,431           186            <$100M    77.5 5,987           165               0.017
Plains CMRC Bk              Hoven              55.0 0.107 0.544 32,212         402            $100M-500M 52.5 6,372           287               0.013
Ipswich St Bk               Ipswich            52.5 0.085 1 2,905           95              <$100M    75.0 2,905           95                 0
Farmers St Bk               Faith              52.5 0.112 1 4,161           91              <$100M    75.0 4,161           91                 0
First St Bk of Warner       Warner             52.5 0.132 0.821 5,403           116            <$100M    60.0 2,342           101               0
Farmers St Bk               Marion             52.5 0.126 0.758 7,893           153            <$100M    55.0 2,299           124               0
First NB in Philip          Philip             52.5 0.091 0.882 11,153         114            $100M-500M 27.5 1,388           69                 0
Heartland St Bk             Redfield           50.0 0.123 0.951 5,050           75              <$100M    40.0 1,144           56                 0.005
First B&T Milbank           Milbank            50.0 0.118 0.584 16,142         172            $100M-500M 40.0 2,636           110               0
First B&T                   Brookings          50.0 0.068 0.263 52,723         525            $500M-$1B 47.5 9,180           327               0.01
Dakota St Bk of Blunt SD    Blunt              47.5 0.148 1 4,372           49              <$100M    27.5 707              28                 0
Miner County Bk             Howard             47.5 0.111 1 3,426           51              <$100M    45.0 1,227           37                 0
Security St Bk              Emery              45.0 0.106 1 3,242           53              <$100M    67.5 3,242           53                 0.016
Farmers St Bk               Parkston           45.0 0.077 0.769 8,980           125            $100M-500M 40.0 2,143           97                 0
Andes St Bk                 Lake Andes         42.5 0.076 1 1,326           55              <$100M    57.5 1,326           55                 0
Farmers & Merchants St Bk   Scotland           42.5 0.081 1 1,697           66              <$100M    65.0 1,697           66                 0
Menno St Bk                 Menno              40.0 0.059 1 1,528           64              <$100M    62.5 1,528           64                 0.001
Community Bk                Avon               40.0 0.036 1 1,452           92              <$100M    57.5 1,452           92                 0
Security St Bk              Alexandria         40.0 0.068 1 3,683           83              <$100M    52.5 1,787           73                 0
First Bk of White           White              40.0 0.111 0.555 8,179           81              <$100M    35.0 1,587           58                 0
1st FNCL Bk USA             Dakota Dunes       40.0 0.011 1 3,120           46              $100M-500M 42.5 4,361           131               0.301
Western Dakota Bk           Timber Lake        37.5 0.109 1 2,215           51              <$100M    62.5 2,215           51                 0.004
DNB NB                      Clear Lake         37.5 0.119 0.831 5,036           37              <$100M    17.5 419              18                 0
Roberts County NB of Sisseto Sisseton           37.5 0.044 1 1,886           27              <$100M    35.0 1,020           23                 0
Langford St Bk              Langford           35.0 0.045 1 499              8                <$100M    32.5 295              6                   0
American St Bk              Oldham             35.0 0.119 0.628 2,314           56              <$100M    42.5 807              47                 0
Mansfield St Bk             Mansfield          32.5 0.014 1 124              8                <$100M    35.0 124              8                   0
Farmers St Bk of Turton     Turton             32.5 0.017 1 314              24              <$100M    37.5 314              24                 0
Bryant St Bk                Bryant             32.5 0.089 1 1,649           33              <$100M    57.5 1,649           33                 0
State Bk of Eagle Butte     Eagle Butte        30.0 0.066 0.999 1,801           34              <$100M    37.5 714              27                 0
Sunrise Bk Dakota           Onida              30.0 0.078 0.965 2,248           45              <$100M    32.5 627              34                 0.003
BankFirst                   Sioux Falls        30.0 0.029 0.115 15,678         56              $500M-$1B 12.5 559              14                 0
Richland St Bk              Bruce              25.0 0.036 1 1,053           28              <$100M    45.0 1,053           28                 0
First NB of Frederick       Frederick          20.0 0.049 0.805 623              21              <$100M    22.5 161              18                 0
Security NB of SD          Dakota Dunes       20.0 0.08 0.42 4,069           14              <$100M    10.0 100              1                   0
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U S Bk TR NA SD             Sioux Falls        NR 0    .   -               -             <$100M    NR -               -                0
Target NB                   Sioux Falls        NR 0    .   -               -             $100M-500M NR -               -                0.454
Department Stores NB       Sioux Falls        NR 0    .   -               -             $100M-500M NR -               -                0.175
Wells Fargo Fncl Bk         Sioux Falls        NR 0    .   -               -             $1B-$10B  NR -               -                0.663

Note: NR = not ranked
Source: U.S. Small Business Administration, Office of Advocacy, from Call Reports collected by the Federal Reserve Board.
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First Federal Bank  A FSB  Beresford          95.0 0.314 1 12,927            170              <$100M    82.5 12,927            170            0.001
Fulton St Bk                Fulton             90.0 0.235 1 9,008              177              <$100M    77.5 9,008              177            0.002
First Fidelity Bk           Burke              90.0 0.102 1 23,557            585              $100M-500M 67.5 23,557            585            0
Peoples St Bk               Summit             87.5 0.211 1 8,662              270              <$100M    77.5 8,662              270            0
Farmers St Bk of Canton     Canton             87.5 0.163 1 6,712              557              <$100M    72.5 6,712              557            0
First St Bk of Roscoe       Roscoe             87.5 0.214 1 13,710            212              <$100M    75.0 13,710            212            0
Home Federal Bank           Sioux Falls        87.5 0.026 0.071 26,449            1,037           $1B-$10B  75.0 122,952          1,448         0
Citibank SD NA              Sioux Falls        87.5 0.067 0.538 5,162,048       2,908,961    >$10B     62.5 5,352,171       2,909,837  0.366
Security St Bk              Tyndall            85.0 0.179 1 4,782              134              <$100M    67.5 4,782              134            0
First NB SD                 Yankton            85.0 0.066 0.314 27,211            2,476           $100M-500M 77.5 68,281            2,683         0.108
Farmers St Bk               Stickney           80.0 0.124 1 5,372              119              <$100M    57.5 5,372              119            0.001
Dakota Prairie Bk           Presho             77.5 0.15 1 4,299              71                <$100M    60.0 4,299              71              0
First NB of Volga           Volga              77.5 0.128 1 4,134              87                <$100M    55.0 4,134              87              0
Farmers & Merchants St Bk   Iroquois           77.5 0.106 1 4,373              125              <$100M    55.0 4,373              125            0
State Bk of Alcester        Alcester           77.5 0.077 0.648 5,987              165              <$100M    55.0 8,431              186            0.017
Dacotah Bk                  Aberdeen           77.5 0.053 0.175 70,714            2,832           $1B-$10B  80.0 283,264          3,622         0
Ipswich St Bk               Ipswich            75.0 0.085 1 2,905              95                <$100M    52.5 2,905              95              0
Farmers St Bk               Faith              75.0 0.112 1 4,161              91                <$100M    52.5 4,161              91              0
First Savings Bank          Beresford          75.0 0.02 0.047 9,255              300              $100M-500M 80.0 93,290            621            0.053
Dakota Heritage St Bk       Chancellor         70.0 0.081 0.623 3,090              128              <$100M    55.0 4,956              141            0.004
Valley Exchange Bk          Lennox             70.0 0.064 0.397 3,201              139              <$100M    62.5 8,061              159            0
Pioneer B&TC                Belle Fourche      70.0 0.041 0.163 12,855            710              $100M-500M 77.5 63,118            972            0.003
Cortrust Bk NA              Mitchell           70.0 0.043 0.131 20,159            927              $100M-500M 72.5 87,796            1,185         0.056
First Premier Bk            Sioux Falls        70.0 0.025 0.145 21,243            1,378           $500M-$1B 70.0 99,589            1,719         0
Security St Bk              Emery              67.5 0.106 1 3,242              53                <$100M    45.0 3,242              53              0.016
Bankstar Financial          Elkton             67.5 0.066 0.259 3,389              145              <$100M    77.5 13,082            193            0.004
First Midwest Bk            Centerville        67.5 0.049 0.145 5,893              399              $100M-500M 72.5 30,133            491            0.002
First NB In Sioux Falls     Sioux Falls        67.5 0.028 0.091 27,695            1,019           $500M-$1B 77.5 178,778          1,629         0
Farmers & Merchants St Bk   Scotland           65.0 0.081 1 1,697              66                <$100M    42.5 1,697              66              0
First Western Federal Saving Rapid City         65.0 0.038 0.098 946                 22                <$100M    55.0 5,460              42              0
Commercial St Bk of Wagner  Wagner             65.0 0.039 0.284 4,101              214              $100M-500M 65.0 13,120            255            0.004
Bankwest                    Pierre             65.0 0.028 0.113 16,652            637              $500M-$1B 67.5 81,024            970            0
First Dakota NB             Yankton            65.0 0.031 0.097 20,367            961              $500M-$1B 75.0 105,336          1,429         0
Farmers St Bk               Hosmer             62.5 0.067 0.41 951                 398              <$100M    70.0 2,318              406            0
Western Dakota Bk           Timber Lake        62.5 0.109 1 2,215              51                <$100M    37.5 2,215              51              0.004
Menno St Bk                 Menno              62.5 0.059 1 1,528              64                <$100M    40.0 1,528              64              0.001
Minnwest Bk Sioux Falls     Sioux Falls        62.5 0.05 0.175 4,312              138              <$100M    75.0 22,439            202            0
First St Bk of Warner       Warner             60.0 0.057 0.356 2,342              101              <$100M    52.5 5,403              116            0
First St Bk                 Armour             60.0 0.038 0.301 2,665              147              <$100M    57.5 8,004              184            0
First NB                    Fort Pierre        60.0 0.026 0.075 15,211            586              $500M-$1B 67.5 99,491            951            0.127
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Great Western Bk            Watertown          60.0 0.019 0.051 62,957            2,523           $1B-$10B  67.5 404,017          4,099         0.001
Wells Fargo Bk NA           Sioux Falls        60.0 0.017 0.091 7,441,000       606,833       >$10B     57.5 21,910,000     662,080     0.019
Andes St Bk                 Lake Andes         57.5 0.076 1 1,326              55                <$100M    42.5 1,326              55              0
Bryant St Bk                Bryant             57.5 0.089 1 1,649              33                <$100M    32.5 1,649              33              0
Community Bk                Avon               57.5 0.036 1 1,452              92                <$100M    40.0 1,452              92              0
Merchants St Bk             Freeman            57.5 0.036 0.196 3,674              134              $100M-500M 70.0 18,349            201            0.001
Reliabank Dakota            Estelline          57.5 0.036 0.131 4,148              177              $100M-500M 75.0 27,974            286            0
First Western Bk Sturgis    Sturgis            57.5 0.027 0.06 10,641            414              $100M-500M 70.0 84,731            708            0.001
First Western Bk            Wall               57.5 0.026 0.047 12,657            474              $100M-500M 72.5 112,222          871            0.001
Peoples St Bk               De Smet            55.0 0.041 0.141 2,453              168              <$100M    85.0 17,339            210            0.002
Farmers St Bk               Marion             55.0 0.037 0.221 2,299              124              <$100M    52.5 7,893              153            0
First St Bk                 Groton             52.5 0.046 0.353 1,509              68                <$100M    55.0 4,274              82              0
Security St Bk              Alexandria         52.5 0.033 0.485 1,787              73                <$100M    40.0 3,683              83              0
American B&T                Wessington Sprin 52.5 0.022 0.124 4,685              210              $100M-500M 62.5 26,204            330            0
Plains CMRC Bk              Hoven              52.5 0.021 0.108 6,372              287              $100M-500M 55.0 32,212            402            0.013
Citizens St Bk of Arlington Arlington          50.0 0.03 0.233 2,273              85                <$100M    60.0 9,772              117            0.004
Farmers & Merchants St Bk   Plankinton         47.5 0.031 0.186 1,936              85                <$100M    65.0 10,391            127            0.002
American St Bk of Pierre    Pierre             47.5 0.032 0.099 3,412              129              $100M-500M 70.0 24,433            232            0
First B&T                   Brookings          47.5 0.012 0.046 9,180              327              $500M-$1B 50.0 52,723            525            0.01
Richland St Bk              Bruce              45.0 0.036 1 1,053              28                <$100M    25.0 1,053              28              0
Miner County Bk             Howard             45.0 0.04 0.358 1,227              37                <$100M    47.5 3,426              51              0
1st FNCL Bk USA             Dakota Dunes      42.5 0.015 0.14 4,361              131              $100M-500M 40.0 3,120              46              0
American St Bk              Oldham             42.5 0.041 0.219 807                 47                <$100M    35.0 2,314              56              0
First Bk & TR NA            Sioux Falls        42.5 0.015 0.041 4,392              166              $100M-500M 57.5 35,781            310            0
Heartland St Bk             Redfield           40.0 0.028 0.215 1,144              56                <$100M    50.0 5,050              75              0.005
Farmers St Bk               Parkston           40.0 0.018 0.184 2,143              97                $100M-500M 45.0 8,980              125            0
First B&T Milbank           Milbank            40.0 0.019 0.095 2,636              110              $100M-500M 50.0 16,142            172            0
Farmers St Bk of Turton     Turton             37.5 0.017 1 314                 24                <$100M    32.5 314                 24              0
State Bk of Eagle Butte     Eagle Butte        37.5 0.026 0.396 714                 27                <$100M    30.0 1,801              34              0
Great Plains Bk             Eureka             37.5 0.025 0.189 1,320              54                <$100M    65.0 6,976              83              0
Mansfield St Bk             Mansfield          35.0 0.014 1 124                 8                  <$100M    32.5 124                 8                0
Roberts County NB of Sisseto Sisseton           35.0 0.024 0.541 1,020              23                <$100M    37.5 1,886              27              0
First Bk of White           White              35.0 0.022 0.108 1,587              58                <$100M    40.0 8,179              81              0
Langford St Bk              Langford           32.5 0.027 0.591 295                 6                  <$100M    35.0 499                 8                0
Sunrise Bk Dakota           Onida              32.5 0.022 0.269 627                 34                <$100M    30.0 2,248              45              0.003
First St Bk                 Wilmot             32.5 0.025 0.185 1,105              34                <$100M    62.5 5,989              53              0
Valley Bk NA                Elk Point          32.5 0.026 0.059 1,829              68                <$100M    67.5 20,920            140            0
Campbell County Bk          Herreid            30.0 0.014 0.139 1,103              57                <$100M    55.0 7,932              96              0
Dakota St Bk of Blunt SD    Blunt              27.5 0.024 0.162 707                 28                <$100M    47.5 4,372              49              0
First St Bk Miller          Miller             27.5 0.014 0.064 1,473              72                $100M-500M 57.5 17,353            124            0.004
First NB in Philip          Philip             27.5 0.011 0.11 1,388              69                $100M-500M 52.5 11,153            114            0

Page 2 of 3



Name of Lending Institution City
Total 
Rank SSBL/TA SSBL/TBL SSBL$ (1,000) SSBL#

Institution Asset 
Size Total Rank LSBL$(1,000) LSBL# CRD/TA

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10)

Table 3B Expanded. Small Business Lending Institutions in South Dakota Using Call Report Data, June 2007

Micro Business Lending (<$100k) Small Business Lending (<$1M)

First NB of Frederick       Frederick          22.5 0.013 0.208 161                 18                <$100M    20.0 623                 21              0
DNB NB                      Clear Lake         17.5 0.01 0.069 419                 18                <$100M    37.5 5,036              37              0
Bankfirst                   Sioux Falls        12.5 0.001 0.004 559                 14                $500M-$1B 30.0 15,678            56              0
Security NB of SD          Dakota Dunes      10.0 0.002 0.01 100                 1                  <$100M    20.0 4,069              14              0
U S Bk TR NA SD             Sioux Falls        NR 0    .   -                  -               <$100M    NR -                  -             0
Target NB                   Sioux Falls        NR 0    .   -                  -               $100M-500M NR -                  -             0.454
Department Stores NB       Sioux Falls        NR 0    .   -                  -               $100M-500M NR -                  -             0.175
Wells Fargo Fncl Bk         Sioux Falls        NR 0    .   -                  -               $1B-$10B  NR -                  -             0.663

Note: NR = not ranked
Source: U.S. Small Business Administration, Office of Advocacy, from Call Reports collected by the Federal Reserve Board.
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